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C5 Distribution of high school units required and/or recommended 
Added the following 2 choices

�        Computer science
�        Visual/performing arts

F2 Activities offered 
Added the following 3 categories

�        Campus Ministries
�        International Student Organization
�        Model UN

G5 Provide the estimated expenses for a t
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A0 Name: David Warren
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B1

B1
B1 Men Women Men Women
B1 Undergraduates
B1 Degree-seeking, first-time 

freshmen 1,672 1,629 92 133
B1 Other first-year, degree-seeking 678 539 83 83
B1 All other degree-seeking 6,155 5,612 734 825
B1 Total degree-seeking 8,505 7,780 909 1,041
B1 All other undergraduates enrolled 

in credit courses 35 30 123 122
B1 Total undergraduates 8,540 7,810 1,032 1,163
B1 First-Professional
B1 First-time, first-professional 

students
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B3 Associate degrees 82
B3 Bachelor's degrees 3581
B3 Postbachelor's certificates
B3 Master's degrees 691
B3 Post-Master's certificates
B3 Doctoral degrees 156
B3 First professional degrees 106
B3 First professional certificates

Graduation Rates

Fall 2001 Cohort

B4
3,358

B5

B6
3,358

B7
827

B8
899

B9
199

B10 1,925
B11 57%

Fall 2000 Cohort

B4
3,399

B5

Of the initial 2001 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but 
in five years or less (after August 31, 2005 and by August 31, 2006): 
Of the initial 2001 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but 
in six years or less (after August 31, 2006 and by August 31, 2007): 
Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9): 
Six-year graduation rate for 2001 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6): 

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data Collection 
System's Graduation Rate Survey (GRS). For complete instructions and definitions of data elements, see 
the IPEDS GRS instructions and glossary on the 2007 Web-based survey.

For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs

Report for the cohort of full-time first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate 
students who entered in fall 2000. Include in the cohort those who entered your institution during the 
summer term preceding fall 2000.

Please provide data for the fall 2001 cohort if available. If fall 2001 cohort data are 
not available, provide data for the fall 2000 cohort.

Report for the cohort of full-time first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate 
students who entered in fall 2001. Include in the cohort those who entered your institution during the 
summer term preceding fall 2001.
Initial 2001 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking 
undergraduate students; total all students:
Of the initial 2001 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the 
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B6
3,399

B7
829

B8
953

B9
197

B10 1,979
B11 58%

For Two-Year Institutions

2004 Cohort
B12
B13

B14
0

B15
B16
B17
B18

B19
B20
B21

2003 Cohort
B12
B13

B14
0

B15
B16
B17
B18

B19
B20
B21

Retention Rates

Total transfers to four-year institutions: 

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total): 
Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of 
normal time: 
Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions: 
Total transfers to two-year institutions: 

Final 2000 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions: (subtract question B5 from 
question B4)

Of the initial 2000 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but 
in five years or less (after August 31, 2004 and by August 31, 2005): 

Of the initial 2000 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by 
August 31, 2004): 

Of the initial 2000 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but 
in six years or less (after August 31, 2005 and by August 31, 2006): 
Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9): 
Six-year graduation rate for 2000 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6): 

Initial 2003 cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students: 

Please provide data for the 2004 cohort if available. If 2004 cohort data are not 
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B22

80%

Report for the cohort of all full-time, first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate 



18,255 5,077

CDS-B Page 7
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Applications
C1

C1 3146
C1 3512

C1 3007
C1 3331

C1 1764
C1 unknown

C1 1762
C1 unknown

C2

Yes No
C2 x
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2 Is your waiting list ranked?
C2
C2

We have wait lists for two selective admissions programs, but not for the university admission.

Admission Requirements
C3 High school compi,c34. 
 admi.0533aC3
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C22

C22
C22 Yes No
C22

Is your early action plan a “restrictive” plan under which you limit students from applying to other early plans?

Early action notification date

CDS-C Page 14
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F4

F4 Coed dorms X
F4 Men's dorms X
F4 Women's dorms X
F4 Apartments for married students X

F4 Apartments for single students X
F4 Special housing for disabled 

students
F4 Special housing for international 

students
F4 Fraternity/sorority housing X
F4 Cooperative housing X
F4 Other housing options (specify):

Housing: Check all types of college-owned, -operated, or -affiliated housing available for 
undergraduates at your institution.

CDS-F Page 19
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G1

G1 First-Year Undergraduates
G1 PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS

Tuition:
G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Tuition:
    In-district $5,625

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
    In-state (out-of-district): $5,625

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS
    Out-of-state: $15,360

G1 NONRESIDENT ALIENS
Tuition: $15,360

G1 REQUIRED FEES: $610

G1 ROOM AND BOARD:
(on-campus) $6,084

G1 ROOM ONLY:
(on-campus)

G1 BOARD ONLY:
(on-campus meal plan)

G1

G1

G. ANNUAL EXPENSES

Provide 2008-2009 academic year costs of attendance for the following categories that are 
applicable to your institution.

Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board List the typical tuition, required fees, 
and room and board for a full-time undergraduate student for the FULLFULLFULLFULLFULLFULLFULL5.30S 

and room and eIn-sifable tL5.30S 
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G2 Minimum Maximum
G2

12

G3 Yes No
G3

X

G4

G5
G5 Residents Commuters

(living at home)
Commuters

(not living at home)
G5 Books and supplies $1,100 $1,100 $1,100
G5 Room only $3,545
G5 Board only $1,519
G5 Room and board total  (if your 

college cannot provide separate 
room and board figures for 
commuters not living at home):

G5 Transportation $225 $759 $1,014
G5 Other expenses $3,376 $3,376 $3,376

G6
G6 PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS:

G6 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
    In-district: $187.50

G6 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
    In-state (out-of-district): $187.50

G6 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
    Out-of-state: $512.00

G6 NONRESIDENT ALIENS:
$512.00

Provide the estimated expenses for a typical full-time undergraduate student:

Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges (tuition only)
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H2A

H2A First-time
Full-time

Freshmen

Full-time
Undergrad

(Incl. Fresh.)

Less Than
Full-time

Undergrad
H2A n) Number of students in line a

H2An)Number of students in line a
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H5a

$18,900

H6
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H14
H14 X
H14
H14 X

Minority status
Music/drama
Religious affiliation
State/district residency
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I1

Full-time Part-time
Exclude Include only if 

they teach one 
or more non-
clinical credit 
courses

Exclude Include if they 
teach one or 
more non-
clinical credit 
courses

Exclude Include
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I1
g)

129 50 179
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Common Data Set Definitions
All definitions related to the financial aid section appear at the end of the Definitions document.

Items preceded by an asterisk (*) represent definitions agreed to among publishers which do not appear on 
the CDS document but may be present on individual publishers’ surveys. 

*Academic advisement: Plan under which each student is assigned to a faculty member or a trained adviser, 
who, through regular meetings, helps the student plan and implement immediate and long-term academic and 
vocational goals.
Accelerated program: 
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*Career and placement services: A range of services, including (often) the following: coordination of visits of 
employers to campus; aptitude and vocational testing; interest inventories, personal counseling; help in 
resume writing, interviewing, launching the job search; listings for those students desiring employment and 
those seeking permanent positions; establishment of a permanent reference folder; career resource materials.

Carnegie units: One year of study or the equivalent in a secondary school subject.
Certificate: See Postsecondary award, certificate, or diploma.
Class rank: The relative numerical position of a student in his or her graduating class, calculated by the high 
school on the basis of grade-point average, whether wei

y

*Cuags to eshe esic tosci see, the  claartsj
/TTat 2tosip.
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First-time, first-year (freshman) student: A student attending any institution for the first time at the 
undergraduate level. Includes students enrolled in the fall term who attended college for the first time in the 
prior summer term. Also includes students who entered with advanced standing (college credits earned before 
graduation from hie 
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Minority affiliation (as admission factor): Special consideration in the admission process for members of 
designated racial/ethnic minority groups.



Common Data Set 2007-08

Public institution: 

Publicfunds.8
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Need-based aid: College-funded or college-administered award from institutional, state, federal, or other 


